










General Information

Further information about SAC is available from: SAC Central Office,  
West Mains Road, Edinburgh EH9 3JG

T: 0131 535 4196    F: 0131 535 4332    E: information@sac.co.uk    W: www.sac.ac.uk

Printed on recycled paper                                     SAC is a charity registered in Scotland, No: SC003712

24 * Farm Business Services Offices 

8 Veterinary Disease Surveillance Centres

3 Campuses - Aberdeen, 
 Ayr and Edinburgh 

5 Experimental Farms 

SAC Locations

*SAC also has an agricultural  
consultant based on the Isle of Man.

M
ou

nt
ai

n 
H

ig
h 

M
ap

s®
 C

op
yr

ig
ht

 ©
 1

99
3 

D
ig

ita
l W

is
do

m
®

, I
nc

.

Executive Management Team
Professor Bill McKelvey	 Chief Executive	 Tel: 0131 535 4001 
	 & Principal	 Email: Bill.McKelvey@sac.co.uk
	
Dr Stewart Gemmell	 Consultancy	 Tel: 0131 535 4284 
	 Services Director	 Email: Stewart.Gemmell@sac.co.uk

David McKenzie	 Vice Principal 	 Tel: 0131 535 4293 
	 (Education and Training)	 Email: David.McKenzie@sac.ac.uk
	
Professor John Oldham	 Head of Research and 	 Tel: 0131 535 4219 
	 Development	 Email: John.Oldham@sac.ac.uk
	
Janet Swadling	 Finance & Corporate	 Tel: 0131 535 4200 
	 Affairs Director	 Email: Janet.Swadling@sac.co.uk

Other Contacts
Professor George Marshall	 Assistant Principal	 Tel: 0131 535 4007 
		  Email: George.Marshall@sac.co.uk
		
Andrew Tibbs	 Head of	 Tel: 0131 535 4196 
	 Communications	 Email: Andrew.Tibbs@sac.co.uk	  
	
Andy Drysdale	 Corporate Planning	 Tel: 0131 535 4323 
	 Manager	 Email: Andrew.Drysdale@sac.co.uk


